FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-04-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office **TRADEMARK**

TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ON FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY B: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year 06 06 2000 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party Name Lextron, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 06 06 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	I AAAINALIDI IIDIDO ALIDADITII IA helinda araaciida
Name Aspen Veterinary Resourc	
Name Aspen Veterinary Resourc	
DBA/AKA/TA	es, Ltd.
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	es, Ltd.
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 630 "0" Street, P.O. Box Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greeley City	BB Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 630 "0" Street, P.O. Box Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greeley City	es, Ltd. BB Colorado 80632 State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (216) 861-7580			
Name [Rosanne T. Ya	ing, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hoste	tler LLP				
Address (line 2)	3200 National	City Center				
Address (line 3)	1900 East 9th	Street				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, O	он 44114				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyants.	ince document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
		1970398	1970399 2336779			
		1970550	2267355 2336778			
		1988928	2057457 2274165			
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties invol	ved. # 2			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 565			
Deposit A	ccount	nclosed X Deposit Accoun	et			
(Enter for pr	aymone by doposic docount of m	Deposit Account Number:	# 020396			
		Authorization to charge additions	al fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Rosan	nne T. Yang	Par Ta Ya	7/ 13 /00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0901 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying F Enter Additional C		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name [
dba/aka/ta [
Composed of [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)		StateCountry					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic							
Other Other							
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
			ROTH numbers for the same property)				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER					
Enter either the		tion Number (DO NOT ENTER	egistration Number(s)				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER					
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	Re 2299667	egistration Number(s)				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	Re 2299667	2303775 2057455				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	Re 2299667 2305651 2299665	2303775 2057455 2329088				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registrat		2303775 2057455 2329088 1414711				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEXTRON, INC., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an address at 630 "O" Street, P.O. Box BB, Greeley, Colorado 80632, has adopted and used, and is using, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, LEXTRON, INC., is the registered owner of the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASPEN VETERINARY RESOURCES, LTD, a Colorado Limited Partnership having its principal place of business at 630 "O" Street, P.O. Box BB, Greeley, Colorado 80632, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, LEXTRON, INC., does hereby assign unto ASPEN VETERINARY RESOURCES, LTD., all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and the registration of the said trademarks.

Signed at Greeley, Colorado, this 6th day of ______, 2000

LEXTRON, INC

By Raul Treme

Frank Sherman, President/CEO

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF WELD

On this day of _______, 2000, before me personally came Frank Sherman, to me known to be the President/CEO of extron, Inc., a Colorado corporation, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0903

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark Mirner				Margarnies	Reg. Date:
ASPEN	5	18-Feb-1994	74/492175	1970398	23-Apr-1996
ASPEN	5	12-Aug-1994	74/560667	1970550	23-Apr-1996
ASPEN AND DESIGN	5	28-Mar-1994	74/505800	1988928	23-Jul-1996
ASPEN VETERINARY	5	18-Feb-1994	74/492181	1970399	23-Apr-1996
RESOURCES	The second secon				
BACTRASAN	5	20-Aug-1998	75/539836	2267355	03-Aug-1999
CONQUEST	5	20-Jun-1996	75/122538	2,057457	29-Apr-1997
ECTOZAP	5	18-Aug-1998	75/538255	2336779	28-Mar-2000
ECTOZAP PLUS	5	18-Aug-1998	75/538254	2336778	28-Mar-2000
ENER-LYTE	5	10-Jun-1998	75/499995	2274165	31-Aug-1999
	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519665	2299667	14-Dec-1999
IBL	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519662	2305651	04-Jan-2000
IBP-RS	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519660	2299665	14-Dec-1999
IBP-RS-L5	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519663	2299666	14-Dec-1999
IL	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519664	2303774	28-Dec-1999
INTESTIMUNE	5	20-Jun-1996	75/122539	2057458	29-Apr-1997
IP-RS	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519661	2303773	28-Dec-1999
PINKEYE-3	5	16-Jul-1998	75/519666	2303775	28-Dec-1999
PREVAIL	5	20-Jun-1996	75/122536	2057455	29-Apr-1997
PREVAIL MYCOPLEX	5	03-Mar-1999	75/652858	2329088	14-Mar-2000
RATZAP	5	11-Apr-1986	73/592842	1414711	28-Oct-1986
TURBIMUNE	5	20-Jun-1996	75/122535	2057454	29-Apr-1997
TURBINATOR	5	20-Jun-1996	75/122537	2057456	29-Apr-1997

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/13/2000 REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0904